Technical Data 10130
Effective November 2021
Supersedes November 2019
Product features
•	 Positive temperature coefficient (PTC)
•	 SMT resettable fuse
•	 Low resistance
•	 Voltage range 6 V to 24 V

Effective November 2021
PTS0805﻿
SMD PTC fuse﻿
﻿﻿
Product specifications
Vmax1 lmax2 lhold3 ltrip4 Pd5 Time to trip (maximum) Resistance6 Agency information
Part number (Vdc) (A) (A) (A)
typical
(W) (A) (seconds)
Initial (Ri)minimum (Ω)
Post trip (R1)maximum
(Ω)
Part
marking cURus TUV
PTS080524V010 24 100 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.5 1.00 6.00 D
PTS08059V020 9 100 0.20 0.50 0.5 8.0 0.05 0.65 3.50 L x x
PTS08056V035 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.25 1.20 T x x
PTS08056V050 6 100 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.20 0.15 0.85 O x x
PTS08056V075 6 100 0.75 1.50 0.5 8.0 0.30 0.09 0.40 X x x
Recommended pad layout–mmDimensions–mm
1.	 Vmax: Maximum continuous voltage the device can withstand without damage at current
2.	 Imax: Maximum fault current the device can withstand without damage at rated voltage
3.	 Ihold: Maximum current the device will pass without interruption at +23 °C still air